



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4975 of 2025

Devendra Bahadur Singh

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Josheca Mukerji, Sanjay Kumar Mishra,
Saurav Pandey, Shalini Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. On the matter being taken up in the revised list, learned counsel for the revisionist and the learned A.G.A. are present.
2. Office report dated 18th February, 2026 reflects that though the notice has been issued to opposite party no.2 but the service report is still awaited.
3. List this case on 16th March, 2026 as fresh along with fresh office report.

February 19, 2026
Sushil/-

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)